Jan.7 1952 Page 378

Council met in Regular session with all members Present.

liinutes of last meeting were read and approved. Mr lienzel

of Great Falls and lir Vry representing the Layne well co.
were present. lir W. F. Wood reported what had been done

in the past as to exploration of wells. Mr Vry gave a report
on what the Layne well “o could do for Culbertson. lr Wenzel
than made a summary and told the council he would report
latter on as to his recommendations. It was moved by Krall
and seconded by Wix that Mr Wenzel be retaihed as engineer
for any water improvement. Motion carried.

It was moved by Krall and seconded by R=kzxr Moore to grant
Liquor and beer licenses to all establishemnt ncw exisiting
with the exception of Dan Courchene which would be beer only.
Motion carried.

Alderman Peterson asked that intersection at stcp signs be
graveled, the street committee was ordered to have  this done.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee
and ordered paid,

Water Fund g - Police

E. F. Yarbe 45,00 B. Wilson 25,00
. B. Floman 20.15 D. Simoson 6.00
Sorby Imp. 55.00

Mon,., Dak. Util 105.32 Fire Dept.

Shirely Onstad 234.60

Mc :Kinney Bros. 59.28 Mont. Dak. Util 2.40
Con. 0il Co. 22.22 Ruilcders Centre 6.50
Lewis Kao 10.00 Culbertson Imp. 323.053
E. N. Uheeler 77,00

H. Earl VYlack 40.40 Sewer Fund

K Vlausen 20.00

E. Bowers - 2.50 Grogan Robinson 3. 30
Joe Helland 13.75 Mon. Dak. Util 25.51
W. F. Wood 186. 30

B. Wilson 245.72

Nc further business meeting adjourned.
&

Clerk @()

—_——




Page 379 2-4-52
Jouhéil met in reg.lar session with aldermen Moore absent.
Minutes of last mecting were read and approved.

lioved by #lderman Wwix and seconded by Peterson that ad. itional
lights be placed on main strects. The plan to Dbe submitted
by the Mont. Tak. Util for councils approval.

Lester was read Dby the clerk from yenzel,she inclosed a letter
from the buresu of reclamation stating that 1t seemed certain
no irrigation would take place around Culbertson, therefore

no water for municipal use could be expected from them.

The town marshall and city treasurer reported that the
Vets “Ylub had not parehased their beer & liquor license

yet. Beved by wix and seconded by Krall that they be given
¥111 Feb. 5th to purchase Same and that be notified accordingly.

Moved by #Alderman Peterson & seconded by Wix thst lights be
placed in alleys of block 9, 10, 11, 6, & O original Townsite
of Culbertson, Motion carried.

alderman Peterson agaln stated that something should be done
to plan for a park in Ctulbertson.

Woods, water Supt. asked for an increase in wages raguest
was tabled till next meeting.

The following bills were presented tO the auditing cormiittee
and ordered paild.

water Fund ' General Fund
w, F. Wood 184.00 kon. Dak. “til 1056.88
B. Wilson 265,59 Nicholson Lrug T o
Shirely Onstad 459,82
Conoco Vil Vo &1.09 Police fund
Mont. Dak. Ytil. 46.80 E. F. Jarbe 15.00
E. F. Garbe 45,00 Sewesr Fund
Smitns Retaill 2.63
B. Floman 21.19 lor. Dak. Util 24,97
Jack Nay 16.25 Gamble Stoe 2.56
Frank Nay 11.25 Gus. Bornm _ 191.25

¥ira Dept. Strect fund

ont Dak. Util %,60 Gamble Store 6.26

Meeting ad journed for 45 minutes for representative from lic Carthy
well company to appe.-T beforec councile
Neeting called tO order 10.45 with lr Loe from ke Carthy Well

Co and mr Venzel engineer apearing before the council. r Loe
explained what the e Carthy well Co could Go for the Town of
Culbertson stating they would dig tests well for $15.00 an hour
and would notcliarge for moving rig to loclity town to pay

for transportation of pipe. Council tecld ka,or to enter into
contract with bic Carthy well co 1if arrangements could be made
to have water tested at willistion or ltinot. me%;;né Ad jourhe

LI 5415 r/’“““-—~ . 24
Clerk ‘é§£é§;z44224g) Maya,f

/

y

/




Page 380
liarch 3 1952

“ouncil met in regular session with all aldermen Present. esteept
Amos -lsope,

Minutes of last mecting were read and approved.

Sam tietz asked that the town pay for part of the thawing of
his wat:cr main no action taken,

Mayor Bonebright asked the council to consider putting a 4n"
curb between the sidewalk and the Standard 0il Station drive
Suggestion wasdisgarded by lack of action by council,

According to State Law regarding local board of health Dr Vims
was appointed chairman Alderman Pertson Secretary and alderman
Krall as third member of toard. :

loved by Wwix and seconded by Moore thut the Peterson Ins. agency
renew Insurance on Pump house and 1liability on Jeep motion carried.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
orderdd paid,

Vater Fund General fund

H. E. Clack 43,25 Dr. williams $120.00

V. F. Wood 184,060 Mon. Dak. Uti] 59.72

M. D. Util. 54,00 Gus Borm 75.00

Con. 0il Co. 26.57 E. F. Garbe 45.00

Conoco S.S. 3.40 B. Flomun 20.00

John Dethman 20,00

Smith Retail BoBE Fire Dept,

kic Kinney Bros. =18 2 Mon. Dalr Ugil 1.95
Standard 0i1 Co 42.39

Police Dept.
: Street Dept,
Bernie %ilsom 2580.63 Lewis Gobbs 78.00

Wix S.8. 5.57

Sewer Fund Clayton Anderson 18.00

Cenint. 0311 Co 17.82
Mon. Dak.Util 27.49

No further business meeting adjourned

S . b ‘ 7, 5~
Clerk \rﬁ¢L4;4é; Mayor [7(- iy i AE A

']

Aprii 3. Council met in special session with all aldermen present
except Amos Moore. Luois Levay, Fred Traeger and Dan Schledewity
asked that sewer and water be brought up Elemr Ave betwcen block )
9 & 16. The. were informed that according to policy followed the
last year it would cost them $300.00, They agroed to pay the

town this money. hoved by Wix and seconded byKrall that tn§_prn
install same as soon s possible and when material was avallapie.
ilotion carried, o further business meeting adjourned 3:4@ P.ii.

’ .
Lt il

Clerk May or ‘ F / &




Page 3281
April 7

Council met in regular session with all aldermen present
except T. Wix.

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

A.C. FPeterson, aAlton Olson and Dr Williams appeared before

the council asking that some action be taken to devert the run off
from the north addition. The issue was discussed and tabled

for action after more imformation could be obtained.

Fred Traeger appeared before the council asking that the town see
to it that Dewey Nay be made to conform with health reguiations
as to garbage disposal the marshall was ordered by the Mayor to
contact Mr Nay,

Mr Trueger then asked if some crdinance could be passed regulating
trailer courts , moved by Alderman FPeterson #hd seconded by

loore that clerk write to lir Brewer for copies of traler camp
ordinances and also one relative to regulation of sewer and

out door prvies. motion carried.

Moved by Alderman Krall and seconded by lioore that a request

made by the Culbertson Stute Bank that $20,000 collateral
acceptable to the town of Culbertson be substituted for collateral
now pledged motion carried,

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid.

Water Fund General fund
V. F. Wood $124,00 E.F. Garbe 45,00
GN Railway 9.45 B. floman 20.00
Keith Clcusen 7.50 Lewis Kao 1.50
J. E. FPeterson 18.00 lioen Bros. 1.45
Culbertson ©tzte Pank 135.00 J. E. Peterson 44,35
Crane Co, 52.02 lioen Bros. 1.40
Rockwell lfg. Co. 270.84
Shir-1ly Onstad 212.29 Police Fund
Cont. 0il Co. 13.92 B. Wilson 257.14
Mont. Dak. Util 56.70 E. F. Garbe 10.50
Collector of Int. Rev. 69.00
Street Fund Sewer Hund
Montana Dak. Util 62.97 Cont. Vil Vo, 16.78
Fire Dept. Mont. Dak. Util 26.62
S. 0i1 Co. 45, 33
licn. Dak. Util 1.50

Mr “lark from the Mcntana Dak. Util Yo presented a plan whereby
they would install street lights on three blccks of main street
with & lights to the block. loved by Peterson and seconded by

Erall that the plan be accepted if the instalation be made
within 5 months and that contract be acted upon when approved . /|
by G.0. of the Mont. Duk. Util. "o motion carried. I
No furthep—-business meeting adjourneds ERCOEER .

=z % ’. 7 : }
Mayorféﬁiﬁﬁla»vZYJ‘"

Clerk



May 5 1952 352

UoB8ncil met in regular session with all aldermen.present.
Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

A delegation headed by Edward Jensen wsra present and asked

if the council was going to pass an ordinance regulating
trailer camps, they were informed that it was up for discussion
and that the main reason for the ordinance was for health
purposes. Edward Jensen expressed himself regarding the
proposed ordinance stating that the only reason the council

was acting on it at all was to protect frsd Trasger.

After soms lengthy discussion the material forwarded by the
state was given to the andihingecommittee for there action.

The Councils attention was called to the ashes that were
still piled up in back of Smiths store the mayor informed
the council that he would see to it that this was taken care of.

The following bills were referred tothe auditing committee and =mxde
ordered paid.

Water Fund General Fund
w. F. Wood 184.00 BE.F. Garbe 45,00
Mon. Dak. Util 72,90 B. Floman 20,00
Cont. 0il ©Co 57.52 Mon. Dak. Ytil 62.97
Nels Nelson 16.25 Moen Bros. 3¢20
Russell Anderson 18.75
Lewis Kao 10.75 Police Fund
E.N. Wheeler 325.00
G.N. Railway 60.59 B Wilson 303,08
Carl Pennell 2&. 00
Street Fund E. Waldow 25.00
Mc Kinney Bros 15.43
¥ix S.S. 12.66 Sewsr Fund
M. D. U. g 26,50
G. Robinson Lumber 44,31
Lewis Kao . 8.50
Gus Born ° 409.52

No furbhher business meeting adjcurned.

Mayor [,




June 2 1952 353

Council met in regular session with Ted Wix acting as chairman
in absence of kayor Bonebright.

The highway agreement was discussed and clerk and mayor ordercd
to sign agreement for the highway dept. to maintain black top
thru the town of Culbertson.

Some discussion was had relativec to the ccuntry fire truck
and the housing of same no action was taken.

Howeddby Mgore and secdnded by Krall that refunding Coupons
due June 30 be pald motion carried.

It was agreed by all present that Sam Mc Yowell be appointed
to act as Police Mag. in absence of Ernest lialdow.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid.

Water Fund General Fund
V. PF. Wood 184.00 E. F. Yarbe 45.00
Gus Born 112.75 Moen Bros. 5.70
Gus Born e 2D J.E. Peterson 65.00
Cont. 011 Co 2%.84 Men. Dak. Util 66.22
E.N. TWheeler 405.00 Ed. Anklam 10.04
Mont. Dak. Jtil 656.15 Bert Floman 20.00
Culb. Imp. 22.00 Police Fund
G.N. Railway 4,01 liartha Wilson 22.50

Street Fund Bernie Wilson 271.48
Lewis ®obb 7.00 Ernest Waldow 35.00
lic Kinney Bros 8.90 Sewer Fund

Gus Borm 157.50

Grogan Robinson 233.11

lion. Dak. Util. 19.12
No urthew b s meeting adjourned. / ‘
Clerkesstiniet Mﬂ]ﬁayor > & R o
June 15 uouncil met 1n special session with all aldermen presnt
Mr Lint of the Mc Carthy well Co gave a summary of the well
just completed and it was moved by lioore and seconded by Krall

that nofurpther wedls be dug, motion carried,
Clerk M‘f layor \’% 2l

June 23 Council met in speclsal session with 311 aldermen present

and “ayor Bonebright presiding. Mr Wm Wenzel outlined the developing
of the well moved by Aldermen Wix and ssccnded by Moore that MNr
Wenzel draw up specification for developing the well and the town
advertise for bids motion carried.

It was moved by Wix and seconded by Peterson that the council accept
Mr Vm Wenzel offer of 9% of cost of project o furnished specifiaction

and“duc & ecring for the job, Contradt to rar f these minutes.
N\ .




July 7 1952 ' 354
Cotincil met in regular session with all aldermen present.

Councilman Peterson read proposed traller court ordinance 106
and after reading the emergency ordinace it was moved by Wix
and seconded by lMocre that the same be inacted. kayor called
for vote which was unanimcously approved.

Geo Danicls and lir Becker appeared before the council asking that
sewsr be given them they were informed that this would be acted
on as scon as possible.

lir lark Moore asked that water be furnished him to an acrage
west of block 7 Cushing addition. He informed the council
that he was willing to pay for it from th: street Wast.

Edward Anlklam asked that the town Council assist him in the civil e

program he was promised that they would hoelp him .

The following bills were referred to the audit committiee and
ordered paid.

General Police Fund
E. F. Yarbe 15.00 B Wilson 262,95
Lewis Kao 8.60 Don Simpson 135.00
Seachlight 48.50 E. C. Waldow 7.50
Gambles Store 5.23 C. HMunch Jr 12.00
State of Mont. 50,00 Carl Fennell 80.00
lloen Bros 2.67 Water Fund
Flommn, C.B. 20.00 Searchlight 3.70
J. E. Peterscon Agyl66.80 Nels Nelsom 20,00
Fire Dept. Shirley & Onstad 28.04
Mc Kinney Bros 29.46 Street Dept.
Gamble Stope 13.4
s sl T/

o further business meeting adjourned.

Clerk ggg zl 4 ﬁg ) Mayor

July 18 1952 8.00P.Il.
Council met in armory to open bids for well. . A large de legatlon
was present. A movie was shown explaling transit pipes.
Two bids were opened with representatives from lic Carthy Well
and +gyne Well Co present. Each representative was given a chance
to explain thelr bid and well.
Me Carbhy Well Co bid was 8,500,00 Add.1000.00 for gugrntee
Layne well Co il " 7,200.00 No guarrtee.
After some discussion 1t was :cved by Alderman Peterson and
seccnded by alderman koore that mc Carthy bid be accepted. koticn
carried Jpan7ﬁ0ualJ. s

i@ /,L_.‘C#u(_,f == MM =V S
lieeting adjourned 12:20A.1H.

Clerk



July 28 1952.

Council met in special session with all aldermen present.
Resolution 112 which is part of this minutes was introduced
and passed. /l ")

1

f [
Clerk Mayor \ z%:%»mﬁﬁﬂT%W’
A ]

{

August 4 1952

Council met in regular session with all aldermen present.
Meeting called to order by Magyor E.E. Bonebright. Minutes

of last meeting were read and approved.

The following mill levies were established for the insuing year.
General Fund 20 Mills, Water G.0. Bonds 26 mills street fund

5 mills, Fire Dept. 2 mills sewer Bonds 5 mills. Upon mo tion
by Ted Wix and seconded by Amos Moore a vote for the above
millage was Yes Moore, Wix and Krall NO Peterson.

A 16 day vacation was granted Wi Wood.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee
and ordered paid,

Water Fund Police Fund
W. F. Wood 184,00 B. Wilson 292,88
Mon. Dak. Util. 158.86 ;
R.B. Roberts 10.50 Street fund
Leo Waldhausen 2.50 Mon. Dak. Util 103.59
Crane Co. 217.64 Leo Waldhausen 10.00
Nels Nelson 12.90 Conoco S.S. 31.34
Culb. Imp. 8.40
E. N. Wheeler 22.50 Sewer Fund
Conoo S.S. 54.93 Gus Born 295,60
H. Earl Clack 12.51 Mon. Dak. Util 35,00
wix S.S. 15,13 Nels Nelson 21.00
G.N. Railway 2,18

No further business meeting adjourned,

Clerk 632;2::2%_)




356

Sept. 8

Council met in regular session with all aldermen present.

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

Mayor Bonebright appointed Alderman Peterson & Wix on Park
committee and Wm Krall and Amos bloore on commlttee to see that

all water mains and valves are located on

town Map.

The Council appointed Minnie Farnsworth, Robert Gobbs, Mrs Hall
Mrs Dorothy Anklam, Katie Maston and Mrs Peerboom on election board.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee sxd ordered

paid.

Water Fund.

General fund

W. F. Wood 184,98 E. F. Garbe 45.00

L. Kao 6,30 Moen Bros.. 6.57

Sterling McKinney34.50 B Flonman 20,00

Mc Kinny Bros 115.29 Police Fund

Cont. 0il Co 25.12 B. Wilson 312.14

G.N. RRY 1.91 H. Dammm 4,00
Street Fund

Wix S.S. 12.87

Nels Nelson 10.00

No Further business meeting ad journed

I:L%%;Z(Lx,ékﬁx

glerk

Sept. 19,1952

Council met in special session to open bids for waterworks

improvement. Two bids were submitted.
Krall & Mayor Bonebright were present.
Elmer Johnson Glasgow bid was: $25,868.03
E.N. Wheeler Co Bidney " " : 23,879.69
It Was moved by Wix and seconded by Moore
on the bids at this time. Vote Unanimous.
Moved by Moore and seconded by Krall that
for completion of jail and town hall vote
Meeting ggjsurned until such time as well

Aldermen Moore Wix &

that no action be taken

thw town match county funds
was unanimous.

is completed.

Oct. 3 1952

Meeting called to order as continuation of last meeting with &ll aldermen

present.

Engineer gave report stating that the well was completed and

the well had a sustained flow of 537GFM. Moved bg Wix and secmnded by

Moore that well be accepted from Mc Carthy Well
Moved by Peterson and seconded

be signed motion carried Unanimous.

o, and that contract

by Krall that E.N. Wheeler Co be awarded bid for waterworks improvement.

Motion carried Unanimous.
No further business meeting adjourned.

Clerkﬁéé{fw )




Oct. 6 1952 357

Council met in regular session with all aldermen present.
Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

Work on Town Hall and jail discussed. Sterling dMc Kinney to
talk to Alton Olson about supervising work.

The proposed park was discumsed and council vas informed by
committee the school would cooperate in making this park.
Town was to furnish water for trees.

Moved by Wix and seconded by Moore to have residental rates
apply to schools. Moore & Wixll voted yes Krall & Peterson
no Mayor voted yes on tie. Moved by Peperson and seconded by
Wix that adustment be made to August 1lst motion carried.

Fire cheif asked that alleys be cleaned around business blocks
mayor instructed Police to notify those places that needed
cleaning.

Mayor asked Police to check with Fred Hinz if well was being
used for cesspool and notify the health officer accordingly.

Geo. Daniels asked that sewer be installed at his pPlace as he
was ready for same. He was informed that at present the town
could not do,so but Gus Born was to check same and find out
what the cost would be.

Archie Lewis informed the council that sometning was to be done
about a new dump ground as the o0ld one was a fire hazerd to

his property and was filled to capacity now council informed
him they would start looking for a new location.

Henning Dahlberg asked what had been done about the overflow of
water on the N.Side addition. He was informed that the soil
dist. would be hired to dig in the culvert that was to be
furnished by the hiway dept. town to pay for:the digging.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee
and ordered paid.

Water Police
W. F.Wood 184,00 B. Wilson 284.50
E. F. "arve 45.00 M. D. Util 165.60
Gus Bofn 137.00 General
Mc Kinney Bros 26.23 E. Waldow 9.00
Shirely Onstad 62.23 R. Gobbs 9.00
Con. 0il Co. 29.29 Carr 0O Niel 43.60
Moen Bros 4,91 E., Waldow 52.50
G. N. Railway 17.95 Searchlight 52.45
M. D. Util 104.89
Street Fund
Lewis Gobbs 6.75 Sewsr
Gus Born 150.00
Grogon Rob. 49.59
Mon. Dak. Util 42.20
No further business meeting adjourned N /7 . ; y
== i ."_ . ,{.:""/T ) !J -
cror L & ) eyl g obr et

—



358

Oct.2B 1952

Council met in Mayors office inspeclal session to set date
for sale of bonds. Resolution setting the date as Nov. 20
is made part of these minutes,

It was decided that the town furnish water to Lewis Bobbs farm
water to be piped to house only rates to be the same as town users.

lioved by Peterson and seconded by Moore that Wm Donohue furnish
$25.00 bond for the town to dig up water connection at his house
1f the water is up to his property line he is to pay for the digging
if it isnt the money will be refunded to him. Only the part of the
#25.00 the 1s used to pay for the digging to be retained by town
if water is the the prope rty line,

Oct. 27th.
Council met in special session with all aldermen present.
Purpose of meeting to open bids for Pump and installation.

The following bids were received.

Crane Co. 3183.00 imediate delivery no installations big

Layne - 3068.93 8 week " " . "
Demming 2889.00 g " A ¥ . "
Fairbanks 3099.20 Immediate dilery $1168.11 for installations

meters and fittings,
Bryon Jackson 3,991.83 No delivery promised.

Meeting recessec till Oct. 28th A.M.

Meeting called to order by Mayor Bonebright 11.00A.M. It was agreed
by Alderman Wix, Peterson & Krall that Fairbanks be given contratt
providing that the bill of lading showhng shipment of pump be

in the towns possession by Nov. 10th,

No further business meeting adjourned. :

f%?v7 ) ;%
Clerk&&&s w / Mgyor JE _ar_z’ﬁ,,,-mqf

'—-\_.,‘\




Nov. 3 1952 359

Council met in regular session with Mayor Bonebright presiding.
Aldermen Peterson, Krall & Wixs were present.

Progress of the well and pump was discussed and CIEEKXWAX
Aldermen Peterson moved that Mr Stewert be asked to relinguish
the work of engineer to someone else, motion was seconded by Wix
vote was unanimou.

Clerk was instructed to notify Mr Wenzel that the town was not
satisfied with Stewert and someone else take his place.

Progress of the jail and runoff of the North addition was discussed.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid.

Water Fund ~ Police Fund

W. F. Wood 184,00 E. C. Waldow 20.00

Mon. Dak. Util 67.50 Jennison Coal Co 6.30

Rockwell Mfg. 3d.67

Searchlight 36.50 Sewer Fund

Builders Cemtre 200,00 Mo Dak. Util 17.68

Gus Born 30.00 Gus. Born 82.45

Wheller Co 120.50

Mc Kinney Bros. 17.29 General Fund

Joes S.S. 12.64 B, Wilson 285.89

Moen Bros. 2.56 Mon. Dak. Util 65,22

Cont. 0il Co 13.92 C. B. Floman 40.00

Culbertson Imp. 33.69

Peterson Agency 2.11 Fire Depb.

E. F. Garbe 45.00 Grogan Robinson 225,90
Builders Centre 170,80

No Eurth%;’hQEEEfﬁs meeting adjourned
¢
Clerk M

LA / /]
Mayor?f,hé'&unﬁA&f%&



360
Dec. 1 13952

Council met in ﬁegular session with _all aldermen present.
115 inutes of last meeting were approved.

Resolution pertaining to sale of bonds was approved.

Howard Gobbs appeared before the council asking that they approve
lir Britsons building permit for motel, moved by Moore end seconded
by Wix that the permit be granted providing that no building be
placed closer than 5' from any property line.

The dump ground was discussed arid alderman Peterson was to write
to proper authorities to find out if land was available for a
new dumpgroudd.

A change order was approved to install valves by hydrants where
ever new hydrants were to be installed.

s " :
Moved by Wix and seconded by Wix~that a 8" valve be installed
about 25' from pump house,

The following bills were referred to auditing committee and ordered

paid.
Water Account . General Fund
W. F. Wood 184 #00 Wm Eschanbacker 65.00
J. Hezland 18,00 Western Union 1l.27
Wm Eschanbacker 11.25 E. F. Garbe 45,00
E. Spencer 135.65 Robert Traeger 51.50
Shirely Onstad 76,56 Sven Jensen 51.75
Ont. 0il Co 12.65 Mon. Dak. Util 54,97
Mueller Co 36.69 B. Floman 20.00
“Lewls HooreLsa 10.50 Police
Moen Bros 30.58 Bernie Wilson 312.93
Mc Kinney Bros. 18.31 E. C. Waldow 22,50
Mon. Dak. Util 63.45 D. Robinson 8.00
Vlater System Bonds Sewer
J. Gandrud 50,00 Mon. Dak. Util 14.80
Wm Wenzel 3138.47 Street
Grogan Robinson 316.54 E. N. Wheeler 60.50
E. N. VWheeler 5785.,92
Culbertson Imp. 155.25
Bob #nklam 8.00

No further business meeting adjourned.

— -~ / -: f |
a © /gﬁ?;;?“ & ) Zﬁ f%‘ bl
E. F. Yarbe lerk._fa?gzL/{kg /) MayorJﬂ. e M




